
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3542
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2000
TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS IN BULDHANA
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(

(a) the number of applications on the waiting list for telephone connections in various telephone exchanges under Buldhana district of Maharashtra ; (

(b) the details thereof exchange-wise ; and (

(c) the step taken by the Government to provide telephone connections at the earliest and for expansion of telephone exchanges in the said district ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS
( SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR )

(a) to (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF PARTS (a) to (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 3542 FOR 17th April 2000
REGARDING TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS IN BULDHANA .

(a) to (b): the number of applications on waiting list for telephone connections in various telephone exchanges under Buldhana district of Maharashtra on 31-03-2000 was 2260. The exchange-wise details are given in Annexure.

( c): It is proposed to add 8300 lines to the main exchanges of Buldhana district during the current year by opening new exchanges and expanding the existing exchanges to provide new telephone connections to the wait listed persons and new applicants.
NAME OF DISTRICT : BULDHANA.

ANNEXURE.

EXCHANGE -WISE WAITING LIST STATUS AS ON 1.4.2000.

1. Buldhana   248

2. Dhad        3
3 Chandol       5

4. Deulghat    16
5 Dudha      16
6. Dongarkhan     51

7 Masrul       13

8. Madh    12

9. Raipur    10
10. Padali    29
11. Sakhali Bk   74
12. Mhasala Bk     0
13. Chikhli    63
14. Amdapur    60
15. Undri    20
16. Sakharkherda   34
17. Kelwad    31
18. Eklara     10
19. Uttaradpeth   21
20. Shendujan.   19


21 Mera Bk       0
22. Mera Kh    36
23 Isoli      0
24. Deulgaon Raja    75
25. Sindkhed Raja    20
26. Kingaon Raja    25
27. Dusarbid   10
28. Deulgaon Mahi    2
29. Andhera    42
30. Jambhora   44
31. Malkapur Pangra 6
32. Singaon Jahagir   18
33. Jalgaon Jamod   73
34. Jamode     9
35. Madakhed   25
36. Pimpalgaon Kale   26
37 Sangrampur   49
38. Sonala    16
39. Asalgaon   14
40. Paturda     9
41. Bawanbir   11
42. Khampur    87
43. Khampur MIDC    0
44. Gondhanapur    7
45. Rohana     2
46. Malkapur  120
47. Narvel     1
48. Dasarkhed   16
49. Datala     9
50. Motala    17
51. Kothali    29
52. Shelgaon Bazar   46
53. Pophali    13
54. Rohinkhed    3
55. Dhamangaon Badhe   5
56. Korhala Bazar    1
57. Shelapur Bk.   34
58. Pimpari Gawali   25
59. Wadaji    10
60. Warkhed      1
61. Liha BK    21
62 Nimkhed     1
63 Shegaon    75
64 Manasgaon    8
65 Jawala     2
66 Pahurjira    0
67 Matergaon    4
68 Janori     0
69. Pimpalgaon Raja    6
70 Kalegaon    0
71 Hiwarkhed   15
72 Boraidgaon   11
73 Shirla     0
74 Palshi     2
75 Shahpur     0
76 Pimpri Gawali    7
77 Nandura    59
78 Tikodi    22
79 Shemba    19
80 Wadner    17
81 Chandur Biswa    7
82 Wasadi    16
83 Nardhed     3
84. Mehakar   103
85 Dongaon    22
86 Janephal   26
87 Deulgaon Sakharsha   0
88. Shenla     7
89 Deulgaon Mali    8
90 Sultanpur    0
91 Bibi    28
92 Hirdeo    12
93 Hiwara Bk   33
94 Anjani Bk    3
95. Lonar    24
96 Shelgaon Deshmukh 28

 Total   2260
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